

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.114/2016

Appellant : Shri Tapan Kumar Borah

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the CDPO, Kathiatoli ICDS, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 16.11.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

16.11.2016

Shri Nasiur Rahman, CDPO, Kathiatoli ICDS, Nagaon and Smt. Rumjhum Goswami, Special Officer (Planning), Directorate of Social Welfare as the SPIO are present.

The Appellant, Shri Tapan Kumar Borah is present.

The CDPO has submitted a Written Statement dated 15.11.2016.

Perused the Written Statement. It has been submitted that the information has been furnished to the Appellant by registered post on 28.07.2016. Copies of the relevant documents have been enclosed for evidence.

Heard the Appellant. He submitted that the information he had received was incomplete.

The CDPO submitted that he was now in a position to handover the wanting information personally today. The same was allowed to be handed over to the Appellant during the course of the hearing. After perusing the information/documents received by him, the Appellant submitted that information in respect of Point No. 5 was yet wanting. The CDPO submitted that he would provide the same within a week.

The Second Appeal case is hereby disposed of with the order that the CDPO shall provide the said information as assured by him.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.114/2016/ Copy to:

Dtd. 16.11.2016

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the CDPO, Kathiatoli ICDS, Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Director, Social Welfare, Guwahati- 781 001, for information.
- 3. The Appellant Shri Tapan Kumar Borah, Vill- Nonoi Uria Gaon, PO- Nonoi, PS- Sadar, Distt- Nagaon, Pin- 782 101for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission